

Bulletin

Michigan Department of Community Health

Bulletin Number: MSA 09-42

Distribution: All Providers

Issued: July 2009

Subject: Sanctioned Providers Update

Effective: As Indicated

Programs Affected: Medicaid, Children's Special Health Care Services, MOMS, ABW, Plan First!

This bulletin contains updates to the Michigan Department of Community Health (MDCH) Sanctioned Providers List. The information provided has changed in response to the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA) regulations and the adoption of the National Provider Identifier (NPI).

ADDITIONS

PROVIDER NAME	PROVIDER NPI	LICENSE NUMBER	SANCTION BEGIN DATE	SANCTIONING AUTHORITY	REASON FOR SANCTION
Beseau, Catherine Rebecca RN, CRNA	1194820068	4704226477	5/14/09	Bureau of Health Professions	Suspended
Lowe, Melody Yvonne RN, CRNA	1023026705	4704213505	5/26/09	Bureau of Health Professions	Suspended
Quinn, Brian Patrick NA	1104028828	4704234655	6/18/09	Bureau of Health Professions	Suspended
Saab Drugs, Inc.	1538260633	5301007790	6/18/09	HHS	1128(b)(4)

A complete list of U.S. Department of Health & Human Services (HHS) sanctioned providers is available on their website at http://exclusions.oig.hhs.gov.

A complete list of sanctioned providers is available on the Michigan Department of Community Health website at www.michigan.gov/medicaidproviders, click on Billing & Reimbursement >> List of Sanctioned Providers.

*Definitions of HHS sanctions are available at www.ssa.gov/OP_Home/ssact/title11/1100.htm.

Manual Maintenance

This bulletin may be discarded after review. Refer to the List of Sanctioned Providers at the website noted above.

Questions

Any questions regarding this bulletin should be directed to Provider Inquiry, Department of Community Health, P.O. Box 30731, Lansing, Michigan 48909-8231, or e-mail at ProviderSupport@michigan.gov. When you submit an e-mail, be sure to include your name, affiliation, and phone number so you may be contacted if necessary. Providers may phone toll-free 1-800-292-2550.

Approved

Stephen Fitton, Acting Director Medical Services Administration